Accumulated deficit (8,511,813) � (8,511,813)

Total owners� equity $222,248,321 $ � $222,248,321

Total liabilities and owners� equity $571,155,550 $ � $571,155,550

The accompanying notes and management�s assumptions are an integral part of this consolidated pro forma balance
sheet.

10

Edgar Filing: ASHFORD HOSPITALITY TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 12

Table of Contents

Explanation of pro forma adjustments:

(a) Represents pro forma adjustments to reflect the acquisition of Hyatt Orange County on October 1, 2004.

(1) Represents management�s estimate of the allocation of the purchase price and closing costs.

(2) Represents payment of the purchase price, closing costs, and related costs of acquiring the properties.
11

Edgar Filing: ASHFORD HOSPITALITY TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents
Ashford Hospitality Trust, Inc.

Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Operations For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2004 (Unaudited)

(a)
Acquired (b) (c) (d) (e) Adjusted

Historical Properties Day Dunn Hyatt Debt Pro Forma
September

30, Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma
September

30,
2004 Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments 2004

Revenue
Rooms $59,991,874 6,724,722(4) 4,491,274(4) 13,555,979(4) 11,851,663(4) � $ 96,615,512
Food and
beverage 8,176,507 2,417,885(4) �(4) 369,796(4) 7,224,175(4) � 18,188,363
Other 2,366,860 458,812(4) 59,298(4) 376,941(4) 1,716,191(4) � 4,978,102

Total hotel
revenue 70,535,241 9,601,419 4,550,572 14,302,716 20,792,029 � 119,781,977
Interest
income from
mezzanine
loans 4,946,547 � � � � � 4,946,547
Asset
management
fees 1,000,033 � � � � � 1,000,033

Total
Revenue 76,481,821 9,601,419 4,550,572 14,302,716 20,792,029 � 125,728,557

Expenses
Hotel
operating
expenses
Rooms 13,595,603 1,429,482(4) 1,054,124(4) 1,524,070(4) 3,854,293(4) � 21,457,572
Food and
beverage 6,229,246 1,445,996(4) �(4) 448,800(4) 5,840,563(4) � 13,964,605
Other direct 1,334,411 237,503(4) 35,160(4) 355,494(4) 516,460(4) � 2,479,028
Indirect 23,361,370 3,504,984(4) 1,652,766(4) 5,169,955(4) 5,477,818(4) � 39,166,893
Management
fees 2,191,532 336,599(4) 227,556(4) 852,834(4) 609,017(4) � 4,217,538
Property taxes,
insurance, and
other 4,928,028 329,520(4) 187,483(4) 712,744(4) 755,400(4) � 6,913,175
Depreciation
&
amortization 6,727,667 936,082(5) 403,064(5) 1,566,597(5) 2,418,775(5) � 12,052,184
Corporate
general and

8,701,264 � � � � � 8,701,264

Edgar Filing: ASHFORD HOSPITALITY TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 14

administrative

Total
Operating
Expenses 67,069,121 8,220,166 3,560,153 10,630,494 19,472,326 � 108,952,259

Operating
Income (Loss) 9,412,700 1,381,254 990,419 3,672,222 1,319,703 � 16,776,298

Interest
income 247,087 � � � � � 247,087
Interest
expense and
amortization
of loan costs (7,949,535) (822,087)(6) (606,089)(6) (1,002,900)(7) � (228,561)(9) (12,274,075)

(1,451,274)(8) (213,629)(10)

Net Income
(Loss) before
Minority
Interest and
Income Taxes 1,710,252 559,167 384,330 1,218,048 1,319,703 (442,190) 4,749,310

Income tax
benefit
(expense) (687,176) �(1) �(1) �(1) �(1) �(1) (687,176)
Minority
interest (165,037) (137,330)(3) (73,445)(3) (232,769)(3) (252,195)(3) 84,503(3) (776,274)

Net Income
(Loss) $ 858,039 421,837 310,885 985,279 1,067,508 (357,687) $ 3,285,860

Earnings
(Loss) Per
Share:
Basic $ 0.13

Diluted $ 0.13

Weighted
Average

Edgar Filing: ASHFORD HOSPITALITY TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 15

Shares
Outstanding:
Basic (2) 25,293,969

Diluted (2) 31,400,045

The accompanying notes and management�s assumptions are an integral part of this consolidated pro forma statement
of operations.

12

Edgar Filing: ASHFORD HOSPITALITY TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

Explanation of pro forma adjustments:

(a) Represents pro forma adjustments to reflect the acquisition of the Acquired Properties on various dates in